
www.clssandiego.org
4801 Viewridge Ave
San Diego, CA 92123

Last Name First Name CLS email CLS phone # Position Courtroom assignment
Garret Montgomery Kristin KristinG@clssandiego.org 858-221-0403 Operations Director
Griesemer Carolyn CarolynG@clssandiego.org 858-221-0414 Executive Director

Alicie Jo-Ellen JoEllenA@clssandiego.org 858-221-0425 CLS1 Staff Attorney Vista/Duals
Barongan Marianne MarianneB@clssandiego.org 858-221-0410 CLS1 Staff Attorney Meadow Lark D5/NMDs
Campbell Charlene CharleneC@clssandiego.org 858-221-0427 CLS1 Investigator Vista/Meadow Lark
Fluharty Larry LarryF@clssandiego.org 858-221-0433 CLS1 Sftaff Attorney Meadow Lark D5/Writs
Jensen Tiffany TiffanyJ@clssandiego.org 858-221-0417 CLS1 Staff Attorney East
Lake Sue SueL@clssandiego.org 858-221-0416 CLS1 Staff Attorney Meadow Lark D10
Medearis Derrick DerrickM@clssandiego.org 858-987-2654 CLS1 Case Aid Investigator
Ortiz Laura LauraO@clssandiego.org 858-221-0429 CLS1 Investigator Meadow Lark 
Pinard Liza LizaP@clssandiego.org 858-221-0428 CLS1 Investigator East
Ploesch Beth BethP@clssandiego.org 858-221-0401 Firm Director CLSSD1
Salameh August AugustS@clssandiego.org 858-221-0419 CLS1 Staff Attorney Meadow Lark D9
Saldana Elena ElenaS@clssandiego.org 858-221-0406 CLS1 Office Coordinator
Samuels Sharaye SharayeS@clssandiego.org 858-221-0407 CLS1 Supervising Investigator
Schmidt Suzanne SuzanneS@clssandiego.org 858-221-0421 CLS1 Staff Attorney Meadow Lark D10
Sloviter Sarah SarahS@clssandiego.org 858-221-0426 CLS1 Staff Attorney East
Zaback Caitlin CaitlinZ@clssandiego.org 858-221-0411 CLS1 Supervising Attorney NMDs/SCOs/Vacation Coverage

Wedel Steve SteveW@clssandiego.org 858-221-0402 Firm Director CLSSD2
Lininger Erin ErinL@clssandiego.org 858-221-0408 CLS2 Supervising Investigator
Prosek Karen KarenP@clssandiego.org 858-221-0412 CLS2 Supervising Attorney SCO/Duals/Vacation coverage
Berthelsen Audrey AudreyB@clssandiego.org 858-221-0423 CLS2 Staff Attorney Vista
Blackburn James JamesB@clssandiego.org 858-221-0413 CLS2 Staff Attorney Meadow Lark D10/NMDs
Chyi Catherine CatherineC@clssandiego.org 858-221-0415 CLS2 Staff Attorney Vista
Kominkiewicz Lauren LaurenK@clssandiego.org 858-221-0422 CLS2 Staff Attorney Meadow Lark D9
Long Mike MikeL@clssandiego.org 858-221-0418 CLS2 Staff Attorney Meadow Lark D10
Oliver Angelika AngelikaO@clssandiego.org 858-221-0420 CLS2 Staff Attorney Meadow Lark D5
Tomasetti Heather HeatherT@clssandiego.org 858-221-0424 CLS2 Staff Attorney East
Wiley Luke LukeW@clssandiego.org 858-221-0405 CLS2 Office Coordinator
Luke Julie JulieP@clssandiego.org 858-221-0430 CLS2 Investigator Meadow Lark
Perez Angel AngelP@clssandiego.org 858-221-0431 CLS2 Investigator Meadow Lark/East
Schoen Michelle MichelleS@clssandiego.org 858-221-0432 CLS2 Investigator Vista
Baker Ashlee AshleeB@clssandiego.org 858-221-2428 CLS2 Case Aid Investigator

CLSSD Main line  858-221-0404
Fax # CLS1          858-277-1351
Fax # CLS2          858-277-1350
County Mail Stop: P108


